
PDS Helpline: 1967 

District Grievance Redressal Officers 

S.No. District District Grievances 

Redressal Officers 

Office Telephone 

No. 

Fax No. Mail ID 

1. Jammu Deputy Commissioner, 

Jammu 

0191-544366 0191-2546223 dcofficejammu@gmail.com 

2. Samba Deputy Commissioner, 

Samba 

01923-241143 01923-241141 samba@nic.in 

3. Kathua Deputy Commissioner, 

Kathua 

01922-234007 01922-237667 kathua@nic.in 

4. Udhampur Deputy Commissioner, 

Udhampur 

01992-270212 01992-271845 udhampur@nic.in 

5. Reasi Deputy Commissioner, 

Reasi 

01991-245587 01991-245586 dcreasi@gmail.com 

6. Ramban Deputy Commissioner, 

Ramban 

01998-266789 01998-266906 dcofficeramban@gmail.com 

7. Doda Deputy Commissioner, 

Doda 

01996-233230 01996-233231 deputycommissionerdoda@g

mail.com 

8. Kishtwar Deputy Commissioner, 

Kishtwar 

01995-261455 01995-261466 jkkis@nic.com 

9. Rajouri Deputy Commissioner, 

Rajouri 

01962-262244 01962-262481 pa.dcrajouri@gmail.com 

10. Poonch Deputy Commissioner, 

Poonch 

01965-220333 01965-222363 dcpoonch@gmail.com 

11. Srinagar Deputy Commissioner, 

Srinagar 

01942452182  dcsgr-jk@nic.in 

12. Anantnag Deputy Commissioner, 

Anantnag  

01932222337  anatg@nic.in 

13. Budgam Deputy Commissioner, 

Budgam 

01951255203  dcbudgam@gmail.com 

14. Baramulla Baramulla 01952234210  baramulla-nic.in 



pa.dcbla@gmail.com 

15. Kupwara Deputy Commissioner, 

Kupwara 

01955252343  kupwar.nic.in 

16. Ganderbal Deputy Commissioner, 

Ganderbal 

01942416142  dc-ganderbal@nic.in 

17. Bandipora Deputy Commissioner, 

Bandipora 

01957226085  bandipora@nic.in 

18. Kulgam Deputy Commissioner, 

Kulgam 

01931260500  dckulgam@yahoo.in 

jkkul@nic.in 

19. Shopian Deputy Commissioner, 

Shopian 

 01933260987  shopian@nic.in 

20. Pulwama Deputy Commissioner, 

Pulwama 

01933241243  dcpul-jk@nic.pul 

21. Leh Deputy Commissioner, 

Leh 

01982252010  dcleh-jk@nic.in 

22. Kargil Deputy Commissioner, 

Kargil 

01985232216  Dckgl-jk@nic.in 

 

Contact details of Assistant Directors of CA&PD Jammu Division 

S.No. Assistant Director Office Telephone No. Fax No. e-mail IDs 

1. Jammu Rural I 0191-547708 0191-2547708 adcapdrural1@gmail.com 

2. Jammu Rural II 01923-266944 01923-266944 capdjmurural2@gmail.com 

3. City Circle I 9419105277  adcapdrural1@gmail.com 

4. City Circle II 9858080007  adcapdrural1@gmail.com 

5. Samba 01923-241152 01923-241152 adcapdsamba@gmail.com 

6. Kathua 01922-234751 01922-234751 capdkathua7@gmail.com 

7. Udhampur 01992-270538 01992-270538 adcapdudh.jk@gmail.com 

8. Reasi 01991-245456 01991-245456 adcapdrsi@gmail.com 

9. Ramban 01998-266497 01998-266726 adcapdramban@yahoo.com 

10. Doda 01996-233514 01996-233514 adcapddoda1@gmail.com 



11. Kishtwar 01995-260163 01995-260163 adcapdkishtwar@gmail.com 

12. Rajouri 01962-263419 01962-263419 adcapdrajouri1@gmail.com 

13. Poonch 01965-221373 01965-221373 adcapdpoonch@gmail.com 

14. Trade & Stores 0191-2435224 0191-2435224 ajay.salaan786@gmail.com 

15. Mills Jammu 0191-2457961 0191-2457961 sannakhn26@gmail.com 
 

Contact details of Assistant Directors of CA&PD Kashmir Division 

 

S. No Name District Land line No. E-mail Address 

1.  Mrs. .Zahida  AD Srinagar North 9596487534 mirzahida1@gamil.com 

2.  Malik Nasurllah  AD Srinagar South 9419000107 capdbudgam@gmail.com 

3.  Shakeel Ahmad Wani AD Anantnag  01932222951 wanishakeel123@gmail.com 

4.  Malik Nasurllah  AD Budgam 01951255073 capdbudgam@gmail.com 

5.  Haji Nisar Hussain AD Baramulla 01952234218 adcapdbla@gmail.com 

6.  Dr. Mudasir Ahmad AD Kupwara 01955252789 mudasir383@gamil.com 

7.  Gh. Nabi Dar AD Ganderbal 01942416131 capdganderbal@gmail.com 

8.  Shariq Iqbal AD Bandipora 01957225301 adcapdbpr@gamil.com 

9.  Javid Ahmad Khan AD Kulgam 01931260120 javaidkhan909@gamil.com 

10.  Riyaz Ahmad Malik AD Shopian 01933261952 adcapdspn@gamil.com 

11.  Mushtaq Ahmad 

Wani 

AD Pulwama 01933241127 mwani@rediffmail.com 

12.  Mrs. Ruth Marry AD Leh 01982252376 mary.dechen912gmail.com 

13.  Sherab Gyalson AD Kargil 01985232384 sherabcapd@gamil.com 


